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                                        HY-TEK's Meet Manager 6/2/2012 05:25 PM
         WIAA Track & Field State Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012         
                      University of Wisconsin - La Crosse                      
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 3
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Audra Winter              SR Manitowoc Luther       12.30      12.53q  NWI  1 
  2 Kira Dittman              JR Edgar                  12.80      12.54q  NWI  2 
  3 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk             12.74      12.58q  NWI  1 
  4 Mackenize Bonk            SO Brkfield_Acd           12.31      12.66q  NWI  1 
  5 Meg Heafy                 SR Reedsville             12.19      12.75q  NWI  2 
  6 Megan Wadsworth           SO Central                12.43      12.78q  NWI  2 
  7 Brianna Wirkus            JR Marathon               12.97      12.94q  NWI  2 
  8 Kelsey Steinke            SR Edgar                  12.99      12.99q  NWI  1 
  9 Melissa Gustavson         SR Webster                13.03      12.99q  NWI  1 
 10 Mariah Heiman             SR Columbus Catholi       13.14      13.06q  NWI  2 
 11 Molly Grisen              SR Alma/Pepin             13.06      13.07   NWI  2 
 12 Amber Moore               SO Siren                  13.08      13.07   NWI  1 
 13 Stephanie Muench          SR Cassville              13.05      13.09   NWI  2 
 14 Sam O'Brien               FR Spring Valley          13.32      13.09   NWI  1 
 15 Laney Kemink              SR Cen-WI-Christ          12.74      13.21   NWI  2 
 16 Katie Robertson           SR Blair-Taylor           13.14      13.24   NWI  2 
 17 Amber Wyman               FR Deerfield              12.82      13.41   NWI  1 
 18 Lexi Engler               FR Mercer                 13.11      13.56   NWI  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Audra Winter              SR Manitowoc Luther       12.53      12.61   2.3  10   
  2 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk             12.58      12.65   2.3   8   
  3 Meg Heafy                 SR Reedsville             12.75      12.65   2.3   6   
  4 Mackenize Bonk            SO Brkfield_Acd           12.66      12.66   2.3   5   
  5 Kira Dittman              JR Edgar                  12.54      12.71   2.3   4   
  6 Melissa Gustavson         SR Webster                12.99      12.90   2.3   3   
  7 Megan Wadsworth           SO Central                12.78      12.94   2.3   2   
  8 Brianna Wirkus            JR Marathon               12.94      13.02   2.3   1   
  9 Mariah Heiman             SR Columbus Catholi       13.06      13.13   2.3 
 10 Kelsey Steinke            SR Edgar                  12.99      13.23   2.3 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 3
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Meg Heafy                 SR Reedsville             25.81      25.83q  NWI  2 
  2 Kira Dittman              JR Edgar                  26.56      25.94q  NWI  1 
  3 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk             26.40      26.12q  NWI  2 
  4 Abby Brown                JR Newman                 26.71      26.15q  NWI  2 
  5 Monica Muth               FR Cambridge              25.95      26.28q  NWI  1 
  6 Allie Keena               FR Assumption             27.04      26.30q  NWI  1 
  7 Melissa Gustavson         SR Webster                26.50      26.31q  NWI  1 
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  8 Rachel Winter             SO Manitowoc Luther       26.06      26.50q  NWI  1 
  9 Brianna Wirkus            JR Marathon               27.43      26.58q  NWI  2 
 10 Molly Grisen              SR Alma/Pepin             26.38      26.76q  NWI  2 
 11 Jessika Dieringer         FR Ozaukee                26.65      27.04   NWI  2 
 12 Amber Moore               SO Siren                  26.78      27.11   NWI  1 
 13 Lexi Engler               FR Mercer                 27.01      27.16   NWI  2 
 14 Madeline Bode             JR Cassville              26.81      27.25   NWI  1 
 15 Hannah Hover              JR Colfax                 26.99      27.29   NWI  2 
 16 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg       27.23      27.29   NWI  1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Meg Heafy                 SR Reedsville             25.83      25.84   1.8  10   
  2 Kira Dittman              JR Edgar                  25.94      25.93   1.8   8   
  3 Abby Brown                JR Newman                 26.15      26.26   1.8   6   
  4 Allie Keena               FR Assumption             26.30      26.39   1.8   5   
  5 Monica Muth               FR Cambridge              26.28      26.43   1.8   4   
  6 Melissa Gustavson         SR Webster                26.31      26.44   1.8   3   
  7 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk             26.12      26.49   1.8   2   
  8 Molly Grisen              SR Alma/Pepin             26.76      26.77   1.8   1   
  9 Brianna Wirkus            JR Marathon               26.58      26.78   1.8 
 10 Rachel Winter             SO Manitowoc Luther       26.50      26.78   1.8 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Division 3
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Monica Muth               FR Cambridge              59.16      59.55q  2 
  2 Elizabeth Pospyhalla      JR Edgar                  59.62      59.55q  1 
  3 Jessika Dieringer         FR Ozaukee              1:00.24      59.94q  2 
  4 Sarah Connolly            SR Newman               1:00.45    1:00.22q  2 
  5 Jen Cassel                SR Shell Lake           1:00.11    1:00.54q  1 
  6 Makenna Ash               FR Gibraltar/Wash       1:01.44    1:00.93q  1 
  7 Liz Bohn                  FR Saint Mary's Spr     1:00.62    1:01.14q  1 
  8 Shania Pokorny            SO Shell Lake           1:01.37    1:01.16q  2 
  9 Brooke Seubert            JR Marathon             1:00.78    1:01.18q  1 
 10 Molly Grisen              SR Alma/Pepin           1:01.88    1:01.22q  2 
 11 Theresa Orlando           JR Crivitz              1:00.92    1:01.33   2 
 12 Courtney Shaffer          SO Augusta              1:01.40    1:01.70   1 
 13 Sheri Schwert             JR North Crawford       1:03.72    1:02.91   2 
 14 Emily Hellendrung         SO Prairie Farm         1:02.57    1:03.32   1 
 15 Meghan Barum              SO Cochrane-F.C.        1:02.16    1:03.67   1 
 16 Brittany Davis            FR Benton/Scales        1:02.10    1:04.02   2 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Elizabeth Pospyhalla      JR Edgar                  59.55      57.59   10   
  2 Monica Muth               FR Cambridge              59.55      58.73    8   
  3 Sarah Connolly            SR Newman               1:00.22      59.33    6   
  4 Jessika Dieringer         FR Ozaukee                59.94      59.68    5   
  5 Jen Cassel                SR Shell Lake           1:00.54      59.76    4   
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  6 Liz Bohn                  FR Saint Mary's Spr     1:01.14    1:00.34    3   
  7 Molly Grisen              SR Alma/Pepin           1:01.22    1:00.54    2   
  8 Shania Pokorny            SO Shell Lake           1:01.16    1:00.64    1   
  9 Brooke Seubert            JR Marathon             1:01.18    1:00.84  
 10 Makenna Ash               FR Gibraltar/Wash       1:00.93    1:01.42  
 
Girls 800 Meter Run Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Elizabeth Pospyhalla      JR Edgar                2:22.97    2:17.38   10   
  2 Emma Anderson             SR Shell Lake           2:22.77    2:17.52    8   
  3 Breanna Colbenson         JR Spring Valley        2:21.55    2:19.97    6   
  4 Cara Viviano              SO Assumption           2:27.42    2:20.38    5   
  5 Bailey Hlavachek          SO Albany               2:25.15    2:20.52    4   
  6 Isabel Seidel             SO Univ  Lake Schoo     2:23.93    2:20.82    3   
  7 Courtney Shaffer          SO Augusta              2:26.24    2:21.02    2   
  8 Lydia Gannon              SO Kickapoo/La Farg     2:27.21    2:21.38    1   
  9 Elaina Danzinger          SO Elmwood.Plum Ci      2:26.18    2:22.39  
 10 Jenna Carlton             JR Niagara              2:27.20    2:24.38  
 11 Leah Johnson              SO Pardeeville          2:25.77    2:24.76  
 12 Whitney Ebert             FR Algoma               2:28.33    2:24.78  
 13 Morgan Pempek             JR Athens               2:28.29    2:26.47  
 14 Cheyenne Wolfe            JR Darlington           2:27.52    2:26.50  
 15 Macie Pfaff               JR Melrose-Mindoro      2:26.72    2:29.03  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Molly Seidel              SR Univ  Lake Schoo     5:16.22    4:54.81   10   
  2 Breanna Colbenson         JR Spring Valley        5:09.95    5:04.93    8   
  3 Emma Anderson             SR Shell Lake           5:19.66    5:06.66    6   
  4 Isabel Seidel             SO Univ  Lake Schoo     5:22.69    5:11.58    5   
  5 Kendra Sigg               SR Pec./Argyle          5:25.82    5:12.15    4   
  6 Leah Johnson              SO Pardeeville          5:25.36    5:14.27    3   
  7 Elaina Meurer             SR Saint Mary's Spr     5:25.61    5:17.36    2   
  8 Bailey Hlavachek          SO Albany               5:24.33    5:17.71    1   
  9 Tori Winters              JR Flambeau             5:30.52    5:25.57  
 10 Danica Harrison           SR Auburndale           5:35.56    5:25.83  
 11 Jessi Krause              SO Edgar                5:37.01    5:27.22  
 12 Liz Braml                 SR Turtle Lake/Clay     5:30.97    5:30.84  
 13 Emily Sether              SO Iola-Scandinavia     5:38.65    5:31.24  
 14 Steph Oleson              JR New Lisbon           5:29.27    5:32.38  
 15 Sarah Gronemus            SR Cashton              5:33.76    5:37.27  
 16 Paige Schernecker         JR Manawa               5:37.97    5:46.72  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Molly Seidel              SR Univ  Lake Schoo    11:18.10   10:21.93   10   
  2 Breanna Colbenson         JR Spring Valley       11:30.36   11:01.48    8   
  3 Abby Moore                SO Oshkosh Lourdes     11:50.00   11:28.66    6   
  4 Nora Keller               FR Oshkosh Lourdes     11:50.65   11:29.07    5   
  5 Laura Stichling           JR Clear Lake          12:10.55   11:29.12    4   
  6 Becca Gosselin            JR Living Word Luth    11:59.27   11:29.83    3   
  7 Grace Meurer              SR Saint Mary's Spr    11:57.14   11:38.45    2   
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  8 Danica Harrison           SR Auburndale          12:18.76   11:38.47    1   
  9 Sydney Alexander          SR Regis               12:12.90   11:45.00  
 10 Emily Ellman              JR Lena/St. Thomas     12:24.52   11:48.22  
 11 Tori Winters              JR Flambeau            12:18.38   11:59.22  
 12 Christa Wamsley           JR Darlington          11:59.59   12:06.06  
 13 Tory Palmer               SR Pittsville          12:28.45   12:11.78  
 14 Megan Tarlton             JR Wabeno              12:34.76   12:17.55  
 15 Mariama Dryak             JR Blair-Taylor        12:28.03   12:17.62  
 16 Steph Oleson              JR New Lisbon          12:17.40   12:22.36  
 17 Hannah Robiolio           SR Darlington          12:22.17   12:30.95  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 3
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Tessa Thurs               SR Edgar                  15.41      15.33q +0.0  2 
  2 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg       16.03      15.67q +0.0  1 
  3 Amber Dahl                SR Cashton                16.25      16.05q +0.0  2 
  4 Ariana Shank              SR Sheboygan Area L       15.86      16.30q +0.0  1 
  5 Callista DeCramer         SO Princeton/Grn Lk       16.48      16.53q +0.0  2 
  6 Jael Cornell              SR Algoma                 16.21      16.55q +0.0  1 
  7 Stephanie Peterson        JR Wild Rose              16.69      16.72q +0.0  1 
  8 Molly Loughrin            SO Manawa                 16.24      16.84q +0.0  1 
  9 Lauren Manier             SO Cadott                 17.01      17.09q +0.0  2 
 10 Morgan Yeska              SR Wild Rose              16.18      17.10q +0.0  2 
 11 Kaira Tabor               JR Prairie Farm           17.19      17.24  +0.0  1 
 12 Miranda Retz              SR Boyceville             17.29      17.67  +0.0  1 
 13 Megan McGovern            FR Saint Mary's Spr       17.03      17.77  +0.0  2 
 14 Paige Schonfelder         FR Flambeau               17.53      17.97  +0.0  2 
 15 Breland Prochaska         SR Fennimore              16.51      18.68  +0.0  1 
 -- Danielle Weber            SO Cuba City              16.15         FS  +0.0  2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Tessa Thurs               SR Edgar                  15.33      15.29   1.5  10   
  2 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg       15.67      15.72   1.5   8   
  3 Amber Dahl                SR Cashton                16.05      15.92   1.5   6   
  4 Ariana Shank              SR Sheboygan Area L       16.30      16.15   1.5   5   
  5 Molly Loughrin            SO Manawa                 16.84      16.18   1.5   4   
  6 Stephanie Peterson        JR Wild Rose              16.72      16.41   1.5   3   
  7 Jael Cornell              SR Algoma                 16.55      16.67   1.5   2   
  8 Callista DeCramer         SO Princeton/Grn Lk       16.53      16.68   1.5   1   
  9 Morgan Yeska              SR Wild Rose              17.10      16.92   1.5 
 10 Lauren Manier             SO Cadott                 17.09      16.93   1.5 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division 3
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Tessa Thurs               SR Edgar                  47.17      45.85q  2 
  2 Morgan Yeska              SR Wild Rose              48.55      47.62q  2 
  3 Karina Elford             SO Markesan               48.99      47.81q  2 
  4 Amber Dahl                SR Cashton                48.60      48.33q  2 
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  5 Sarah Redfearn            SO Benton/Scales          48.15      48.45q  1 
  6 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg       48.54      48.62q  1 
  7 Sara Herzog               JR Manitowoc Luther       48.96      48.65q  1 
  8 Dallas Oates              SR Pittsville             49.74      48.69q  2 
  9 Ziarra Link               JR Pardeeville            50.38      48.81q  1 
 10 Erynn Sass                JR Sheboygan Area L       49.26      49.15q  2 
 11 Amanda Adams              SR Belmont                48.90      49.31   1 
 12 Sarah Gilles              SO Elmwood.Plum Ci        49.27      49.42   1 
 13 Haley Hazlett             JR Wild Rose              49.55      49.58   1 
 14 Hannah Cassel             SO Shell Lake             49.59      49.70   2 
 15 Jessica Olson             JR Elmwood.Plum Ci        50.14      50.30   2 
 16 Miranda Retz              SR Boyceville             49.92      52.27   1 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Tessa Thurs               SR Edgar                  45.85      45.78   10   
  2 Karina Elford             SO Markesan               47.81      46.71    8   
  3 Morgan Yeska              SR Wild Rose              47.62      47.40    6   
  4 Dallas Oates              SR Pittsville             48.69      47.54    5   
  5 Sara Herzog               JR Manitowoc Luther       48.65      48.03    4   
  6 Amber Dahl                SR Cashton                48.33      48.28    3   
  7 Erynn Sass                JR Sheboygan Area L       49.15      48.79    2   
  8 Sarah Redfearn            SO Benton/Scales          48.45      48.93    1   
  9 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg       48.62      48.96  
 10 Ziarra Link               JR Pardeeville            48.81      49.76  
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 3
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Edgar                                               49.88      49.26q  2 
     1) Kelsey Steinke SR               2) Jena Heidmann SR               
     3) Faryn Wirkus SR                 4) Kira Dittman JR                
  2 Catholic Central                                    51.42      50.65q  1 
     1) Sophie Foote SO                 2) Monica Litman FR               
     3) Shelby Frederick SO             4) Megan Wadsworth SO             
  3 Wild Rose                                           51.70      50.93q  2 
     1) Noelle Rasmussen FR             2) Haley Hazlett JR               
     3) Makayla Hecker SR               4) Karina Marchan SO              
  4 Manitowoc Lutheran                                  51.50      50.94q  1 
     1) Riegen Brehmer FR               2) Sara Herzog JR                 
     3) Audra Winter SR                 4) Rachel Winter SO               
  5 Columbus Catholic                                   52.02      51.20q  2 
     1) Mariah Heiman SR                2) Rachel Roehl FR                
     3) Hannah Stratman FR              4) Kayla Selz JR                  
  6 Brookfield Academy                                  52.02      51.21q  2 
     1) Mary Liz Kim JR                 2) Ugo Aguwa FR                   
     3) Bailey Vipond SR                4) Mackenize Bonk SO              
  7 Shell Lake                                          51.98      51.26q  1 
     1) Hannah Cassel SO                2) Hana Anderson SO               
     3) Shania Pokorny SO               4) Jen Cassel SR                  
  8 Reedsville                                          52.30      51.48q  1 
     1) Taran Boettcher JR              2) Rachel Reichert JR             
     3) Bailey Ebben FR                 4) Meg Heafy SR                   
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  9 Lena/St. Thomas Academy                             51.78      51.57q  1 
     1) Marlena Wagner JR               2) Rhiannon Larmay SR             
     3) Rachel Tandias SR               4) Megan Rouer JR                 
 10 Marathon                                            51.73      51.65q  2 
     1) Hannah Olson SR                 2) Morgan Wirkus SO               
     3) Emily Heil FR                   4) Brianna Wirkus JR              
 11 Blair-Taylor                                        52.87      51.82   2 
     1) Melinda Feaster SR              2) Rachel Klevgard SR             
     3) Katie Robertson SR              4) Jenna Ladsten JR               
 12 Darlington                                          52.58      51.90   1 
     1) Carly Reilly SO                 2) Claire Scott JR                
     3) Hannah Huffman SR               4) Alison Wedig JR                
 13 Luther                                              52.88      52.22   2 
     1) Taylor Kasten SO                2) Mikaela Schulze JR             
     3) Amber Bilitz FR                 4) Christina Houlihan SO          
 14 Elmwood/Plum City                                   53.73      52.54   1 
     1) Jessica Olson JR                2) Kaitlyn Lee FR                 
     3) Marah Boyer JR                  4) Morgan Sweeney SR              
 15 Southwestern                                        53.29      52.82   1 
     1) Katelyn Hoppman SR              2) Miranda Barclay JR             
     3) Alyssa Iserman SR               4) Zoe Vaassen JR                 
 16 Regis                                               54.45      53.30   2 
     1) Hannah Ottevaere FR             2) Rachel Stone SR                
     3) Danielle Zweifelhofer SO        4) Katie Stone SR                 
 17 Chequamegon                                         53.80      53.71   2 
     1) Cassie Riddiford FR             2) Michelle Homann FR             
     3) McKenzie Slack SR               4) Alexis Stueber SO              
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 3
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Edgar                                               49.26      49.21   10   
     1) Kelsey Steinke SR               2) Jena Heidmann SR               
     3) Faryn Wirkus SR                 4) Kira Dittman JR                
  2 Wild Rose                                           50.93      50.61    8   
     1) Noelle Rasmussen FR             2) Haley Hazlett JR               
     3) Makayla Hecker SR               4) Karina Marchan SO              
  3 Brookfield Academy                                  51.21      50.80    6   
     1) Mary Liz Kim JR                 2) Ugo Aguwa FR                   
     3) Bailey Vipond SR                4) Mackenize Bonk SO              
  4 Catholic Central                                    50.65      50.98    5   
     1) Sophie Foote SO                 2) Monica Litman FR               
     3) Shelby Frederick SO             4) Megan Wadsworth SO             
  5 Lena/St. Thomas Academy                             51.57      51.18    4   
     1) Marlena Wagner JR               2) Rhiannon Larmay SR             
     3) Rachel Tandias SR               4) Megan Rouer JR                 
  6 Shell Lake                                          51.26      51.40    3   
     1) Hannah Cassel SO                2) Hana Anderson SO               
     3) Shania Pokorny SO               4) Jen Cassel SR                  
  7 Manitowoc Lutheran                                  50.94      51.41    2   
     1) Riegen Brehmer FR               2) Sara Herzog JR                 
     3) Audra Winter SR                 4) Rachel Winter SO               
  8 Marathon                                            51.65      51.44    1   
     1) Hannah Olson SR                 2) Morgan Wirkus SO               
     3) Emily Heil FR                   4) Brianna Wirkus JR              
  9 Reedsville                                          51.48      51.57  
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     1) Taran Boettcher JR              2) Rachel Reichert JR             
     3) Bailey Ebben FR                 4) Meg Heafy SR                   
 10 Columbus Catholic                                   51.20      51.66  
     1) Mariah Heiman SR                2) Rachel Roehl FR                
     3) Hannah Stratman FR              4) Kayla Selz JR                  
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Edgar                                             1:46.32    1:45.91q  2 
     1) Kelsey Steinke SR               2) Faryn Wirkus SR                
     3) Holly Denfeld JR                4) Jena Heidmann SR               
  2 Manitowoc Lutheran                                1:50.91    1:46.49q  1 
     1) Rachel Winter SO                2) Sara Herzog JR                 
     3) Leah Nass SR                    4) Audra Winter SR                
  3 Blair-Taylor                                      1:51.11    1:47.64q  2 
     1) Grace Curran JR                 2) Katie Robertson SR             
     3) Melinda Feaster SR              4) Jenna Ladsten JR               
  4 Brookfield Academy                                1:50.63    1:47.95q  1 
     1) Mary Liz Kim JR                 2) Ugo Aguwa FR                   
     3) Abby Snell JR                   4) Mackenize Bonk SO              
  5 Newman Catholic                                   1:48.75    1:48.04q  1 
     1) Sarah Beilke JR                 2) Sarah Connolly SR              
     3) Margret Schneider SO            4) Abby Brown JR                  
  6 Columbus Catholic                                 1:48.95    1:48.34q  1 
     1) Mariah Heiman SR                2) Rachel Roehl FR                
     3) Hannah Stratman FR              4) Kayla Selz JR                  
  7 Webster                                           1:50.81    1:49.06q  1 
     1) Angel Christianson JR           2) Kelsey Sheffler SO             
     3) Ashley Irvine SR                4) Melissa Gustavson SR           
  8 Cuba City                                         1:51.49    1:49.30q  1 
     1) Amanda Kerkel SO                2) Elle Jones FR                  
     3) Shay Lierman FR                 4) Danielle Weber SO              
  9 Cassville                                         1:50.78    1:49.34q  2 
     1) Jenna Friesen SO                2) Stephanie Muench SR            
     3) Grace Ballweg SR                4) Madeline Bode JR               
 10 Elmwood/Plum City                                 1:51.38    1:49.59q  2 
     1) Jessica Olson JR                2) Kaitlyn Lee FR                 
     3) Marah Boyer JR                  4) Sarah Gilles SO                
 11 Wild Rose                                         1:49.10    1:49.60   2 
     1) Johanna Shepard FR              2) Karina Marchan SO              
     3) Makayla Muntner SO              4) Makayla Hecker SR              
 12 Catholic Central                                  1:51.72    1:49.85   1 
     1) Sophie Foote SO                 2) Ashley Reesman JR              
     3) Shelby Frederick SO             4) Megan Wadsworth SO             
 13 Stratford                                         1:49.59    1:50.03   2 
     1) Brooke Schultze SO              2) Abby Bender SO                 
     3) Josie Kolbeck SR                4) Tori Dietel FR                 
 14 Lena/St. Thomas Academy                           1:50.04    1:50.35   1 
     1) Rachel Tandias SR               2) Rhiannon Larmay SR             
     3) Cindy Krueger SR                4) Megan Rouer JR                 
 15 Deerfield                                         1:52.90    1:50.51   1 
     1) Megan Collins JR                2) Sydney Hooker SO               
     3) Kylie Kinney JR                 4) Amber Wyman FR                 
 16 Darlington                                        1:52.26    1:50.82   2 
     1) Rebecca Mathias JR              2) Claire Scott JR                
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     3) Hannah Huffman SR               4) Alison Wedig JR                
 17 Spring Valley                                     1:51.87    1:51.33   2 
     1) Emma Gaustad SO                 2) Shaunna Berg SR                
     3) Brooke Jacobson SR              4) Sam O'Brien FR                 
 18 Colfax                                            1:50.72    1:51.71   2 
     1) Lindsay Jenson SR               2) Katy Toycen SO                 
     3) Shelby Sikora SR                4) Hannah Hover JR                
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Edgar                                             1:45.91    1:44.48   10   
     1) Kelsey Steinke SR               2) Faryn Wirkus SR                
     3) Holly Denfeld JR                4) Jena Heidmann SR               
  2 Manitowoc Lutheran                                1:46.49    1:45.32    8   
     1) Rachel Winter SO                2) Sara Herzog JR                 
     3) Leah Nass SR                    4) Audra Winter SR                
  3 Blair-Taylor                                      1:47.64    1:46.72    6   
     1) Grace Curran JR                 2) Katie Robertson SR             
     3) Melinda Feaster SR              4) Jenna Ladsten JR               
  4 Columbus Catholic                                 1:48.34    1:47.70    5   
     1) Mariah Heiman SR                2) Rachel Roehl FR                
     3) Hannah Stratman FR              4) Kayla Selz JR                  
  5 Brookfield Academy                                1:47.95    1:48.07    4   
     1) Mary Liz Kim JR                 2) Ugo Aguwa FR                   
     3) Abby Snell JR                   4) Mackenize Bonk SO              
  6 Cuba City                                         1:49.30    1:48.28    3   
     1) Amanda Kerkel SO                2) Elle Jones FR                  
     3) Shay Lierman FR                 4) Danielle Weber SO              
  7 Newman Catholic                                   1:48.04    1:48.51    2   
     1) Sarah Beilke JR                 2) Sarah Connolly SR              
     3) Margret Schneider SO            4) Abby Brown JR                  
  8 Cassville                                         1:49.34    1:48.84    1   
     1) Jenna Friesen SO                2) Stephanie Muench SR            
     3) Grace Ballweg SR                4) Madeline Bode JR               
  9 Elmwood/Plum City                                 1:49.59    1:48.89  
     1) Jessica Olson JR                2) Kaitlyn Lee FR                 
     3) Marah Boyer JR                  4) Sarah Gilles SO                
 -- Webster                                           1:49.06         DQ  
     1) Angel Christianson JR           2) Kelsey Sheffler SO             
     3) Ashley Irvine SR                4) Melissa Gustavson SR           
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Edgar                                             4:03.97    3:58.31q  2 
     1) Jena Heidmann SR                2) Holly Denfeld JR               
     3) Tessa Thurs SR                  4) Elizabeth Pospyhalla JR        
  2 Cambridge                                         4:15.06    4:08.55q  1 
     1) Anya Rudolph JR                 2) Amy Hensel JR                  
     3) Jazmynn Jarlsberg JR            4) Monica Muth FR                 
  3 Newman Catholic                                   4:10.74    4:08.75q  1 
     1) Sarah Beilke JR                 2) Abby Hamilton SO               
     3) Abby Brown JR                   4) Sarah Connolly SR              
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  4 Shell Lake                                        4:12.07    4:08.80q  2 
     1) Shania Pokorny SO               2) Hannah Cassel SO               
     3) Emma Anderson SR                4) Jen Cassel SR                  
  5 Darlington                                        4:16.51    4:09.39q  2 
     1) Amy Jorgenson SR                2) Hannah Huffman SR              
     3) Claire Scott JR                 4) Alison Wedig JR                
  6 Elmwood/Plum City                                 4:15.64    4:10.17q  1 
     1) Heather VonHoltum JR            2) Sarah Gilles SO                
     3) Elaina Danzinger SO             4) Becky Hartung SR               
  7 Fall River                                        4:17.15    4:10.35q  1 
     1) Marianna Esveld JR              2) Andi Kemper FR                 
     3) Rachel Lee JR                   4) Hailey Koch JR                 
  8 Saint Mary's Springs                              4:20.40    4:11.59q  1 
     1) Melanie Schneider FR            2) Kara Harasha SR                
     3) Alannah Schmitz SO              4) Liz Bohn FR                    
  9 Pardeeville                                       4:16.82    4:13.61q  2 
     1) Taylor Hayes JR                 2) Ziarra Link JR                 
     3) Amber Becker JR                 4) Leah Johnson SO                
 10 Marathon                                          4:11.74    4:13.83q  1 
     1) Rebecca Reiche SR               2) Morgan Wirkus SO               
     3) Emily Heil FR                   4) Brooke Seubert JR              
 11 Wild Rose                                         4:13.53    4:15.33   2 
     1) Danielle Muntner SR             2) Gillian Jepson SO              
     3) Johanna Shepard FR              4) Morgan Yeska SR                
 12 Clear Lake                                        4:18.36    4:16.03   1 
     1) Jillisa Solberg FR              2) Jenna Lee SR                   
     3) Tanae Vangsness JR              4) Kirsten LaBlanc SR             
 13 Independence Gilmanton                            4:20.80    4:16.32   1 
     1) Katie Franks JR                 2) Emily Rebarchek SR             
     3) Jenna Speltz SR                 4) Sam Glaunert SO                
 14 Benton/Scales Mound                               4:22.55    4:16.34   2 
     1) Abagail Davis FR                2) Brittany Davis FR              
     3) Jenna Droessler FR              4) Sarah Redfearn SO              
 15 Melrose-Mindoro                                   4:20.12    4:16.53   2 
     1) Christina Roberts JR            2) Abby Aasen SO                  
     3) Sammie Knudson SR               4) Macie Pfaff JR                 
 16 Drummond                                          4:19.65    4:27.10   2 
     1) Maria O'Shaughnessy JR          2) Kelli Carlson SR               
     3) Cora Martell FR                 4) Miranda Wickman SO             
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Edgar                                             3:58.31    4:01.50   10   
     1) Jena Heidmann SR                2) Holly Denfeld JR               
     3) Tessa Thurs SR                  4) Elizabeth Pospyhalla JR        
  2 Darlington                                        4:09.39    4:05.05    8   
     1) Amy Jorgenson SR                2) Hannah Huffman SR              
     3) Claire Scott JR                 4) Alison Wedig JR                
  3 Shell Lake                                        4:08.80    4:06.82    6   
     1) Shania Pokorny SO               2) Hannah Cassel SO               
     3) Emma Anderson SR                4) Jen Cassel SR                  
  4 Elmwood/Plum City                                 4:10.17    4:08.96    5   
     1) Heather VonHoltum JR            2) Sarah Gilles SO                
     3) Elaina Danzinger SO             4) Becky Hartung SR               
  5 Cambridge                                         4:08.55    4:10.56    4   



12/15/13 5:10 PMhttp://www.wiaawi.org/Portals/0/PDF/Results/Track/2012/d3girlsstateresults.htm

Page 10 of 18

     1) Anya Rudolph JR                 2) Amy Hensel JR                  
     3) Jazmynn Jarlsberg JR            4) Monica Muth FR                 
  6 Newman Catholic                                   4:08.75    4:11.18    3   
     1) Sarah Beilke JR                 2) Abby Brown JR                  
     3) Abby Hamilton SO                4) Sarah Connolly SR              
  7 Marathon                                          4:13.83    4:13.45    2   
     1) Rebecca Reiche SR               2) Morgan Wirkus SO               
     3) Emily Heil FR                   4) Brooke Seubert JR              
  8 Fall River                                        4:10.35    4:13.84    1   
     1) Marianna Esveld JR              2) Andi Kemper FR                 
     3) Rachel Lee JR                   4) Hailey Koch JR                 
  9 Saint Mary's Springs                              4:11.59    4:14.41  
     1) Melanie Schneider FR            2) Kara Harasha SR                
     3) Alannah Schmitz SO              4) Liz Bohn FR                    
 10 Pardeeville                                       4:13.61    4:17.10  
     1) Taylor Hayes JR                 2) Ziarra Link JR                 
     3) Amber Becker JR                 4) Leah Johnson SO                
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Division 3
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Saint Mary's Springs                             10:22.85    9:37.64   10   
     1) Grace Meurer SR                 2) Abby Busse JR                  
     3) Elaina Meurer SR                4) Liz Bohn FR                    
  2 Elmwood/Plum City                                 9:55.48    9:46.78    8   
     1) Heather VonHoltum JR            2) Morgan Sweeney SR              
     3) Elaina Danzinger SO             4) Becky Hartung SR               
  3 Flambeau                                         10:04.71    9:47.99    6   
     1) Tiana Avery SO                  2) Rachel Novakovic SO            
     3) Tori Winters JR                 4) Jade Stanley SR                
  4 Assumption                                       10:22.05    9:58.52    5   
     1) Elise Veverka SO                2) Haley Joosten JR               
     3) Tessa Ververka SO               4) Cara Viviano SO                
  5 Darlington                                       10:08.94    9:59.66    4   
     1) Hannah Robiolio SR              2) Tatum Evenstad JR              
     3) Christa Wamsley JR              4) Amy Jorgenson SR               
  6 Pittsville                                       10:18.90   10:00.74    3   
     1) Dallas Oates SR                 2) Jen Quinnell SR                
     3) Tory Palmer SR                  4) Marissa Ortner JR              
  7 Auburndale                                       10:18.95   10:00.79    2   
     1) Danica Harrison SR              2) Sam Karl SR                    
     3) Abby Bauer FR                   4) Emma Steines JR                
  8 Oshkosh Lourdes                                  10:46.08   10:05.64    1   
     1) Maddy Reed SO                   2) Crystal Combs SO               
     3) Allison Resop JR                4) Clare McDonald SR              
  9 Cashton                                          10:22.44   10:09.97  
     1) Sarah Gronemus SR               2) Amelia Korn SR                 
     3) Chloe Kaiser SR                 4) Betsy Schreier FR              
 10 Wild Rose                                        10:19.53   10:13.40  
     1) Danielle Muntner SR             2) Makayla Muntner SO             
     3) Gillian Jepson SO               4) Alayna Kjentvet SO             
 11 Brookfield Academy                               10:39.27   10:21.59  
     1) Xylia Parker FR                 2) Meg Griffin SO                 
     3) Natalie Kustner SO              4) Alison Armstrong SR            
 12 Edgar                                            10:19.65   10:26.28  
     1) Katie Skrzypcak SR              2) Kailey Stencil JR              
     3) Sammi Bemke JR                  4) Jessi Krause SO                
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 13 Spring Valley                                    10:30.30   10:30.52  
     1) Emma Gaustad SO                 2) Riley Bowman JR                
     3) Elizabeth Anderson FR           4) Sara King FR                   
 14 Colfax                                           10:30.48   10:30.97  
     1) Dannielle Dachel FR             2) Kenna Breckner JR              
     3) Ryleigh Prochnow JR             4) Brittany Rothbauer JR          
 15 Gibraltar/Washington Island                      10:49.33   10:36.17  
     1) Brittamy Aune FR                2) Caitlin Weber SO               
     3) Grace Zachow FR                 4) Makenna Ash FR                 
 16 Melrose-Mindoro                                  10:30.78   10:36.96  
     1) Tiana Mikel SO                  2) Abby Aasen SO                  
     3) Stephanie Pipkin SO             4) Macie Pfaff JR                 
 17 Blair-Taylor                                     10:32.72   10:48.43  
     1) Mariama Dryak JR                2) Vannah Stenberg FR             
     3) Maygan Mitchell SR              4) Alex Lisowski JR               
 
Girls High Jump Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Audra Winter              SR Manitowoc Luther     5-00.00    5-04.00   10   
  2 Haley Hazlett             JR Wild Rose            5-01.00    5-03.00    8   
  3 Teenie Lichtfuss          SR Oshkosh Lourdes      5-01.00    5-03.00    6   
  4 Alyssa Iserman            SR Southwestern         4-11.00    5-02.00    5   
  5 Terissa Bierd             SR Deerfield            5-02.00    5-01.00    4   
  6 Monica Muth               FR Cambridge            5-01.00    5-00.00    3   
  7 Michelle Homann           FR Chequamegon          4-08.00    4-10.00    0.60
  7 Gabrielle Weekly          JR Tri-County           5-01.00    4-10.00    0.60
  7 Marianna Esveld           JR Fall River           5-00.00    4-10.00    0.60
  7 Lillian George            SR Lake Country Lut     5-00.00    4-10.00    0.60
  7 Stormy Gerndt             JR Suring               5-01.00    4-10.00    0.60
 12 Kenadi Batchelor          JR Owen-Withee          4-08.00    4-10.00  
 13 Rebecca Reiche            SR Marathon             5-01.00    4-10.00  
 13 Isabella Weekly           FR Tri-County           5-00.00    4-10.00  
 13 Abigail Merriam           JR Darlington           4-10.00    4-10.00  
 16 Elizabeth Pospyhalla      JR Edgar                5-00.00    4-10.00  
 16 Lexi Siverling            SO Cadott               4-08.00    4-10.00  
 18 Hayley Bresina            SR McDonell Central     4-10.00    4-10.00  
 19 Lydia Gannon              SO Kickapoo/La Farg     4-11.00    4-08.00  
 19 Hillary Taylor            SR River Ridge          4-10.00    4-08.00  
 
Girls Pole Vault Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Faryn Wirkus              SR Edgar               10-06.00   11-09.00   10   
  2 Marlena Wagner            JR Lena/St. Thomas     10-00.00   10-00.00    8   
  3 Miranda Retz              SR Boyceville           8-09.00    9-09.00    6   
  4 Amanda Allbaugh           SR North Crawford       9-06.00    9-09.00    5   
  5 Rachel Zastrow            FR Spencer              9-06.00    9-09.00    4   
  6 Emily Heil                FR Marathon             9-03.00    8-06.00    2   
  6 Camille Mulrooney         SR Fennimore            8-09.00    8-06.00    2   
  6 Mary Huston               SR Algoma               8-06.00    8-06.00    2   
  9 Kayla Wiggand             SO Waterloo             8-09.00    8-06.00  
 10 Mia Cannon                SR Algoma               8-06.00    8-06.00  
 11 Heidi Lieffort            SO Colfax               8-06.00    8-03.00  
 11 Sarah Beilke              JR Newman               9-00.00    8-00.00  
 11 Erin Golz                 SO Princeton/Grn Lk     8-00.00    8-00.00  
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 11 Rachel Kondracki          JR Luther               8-06.00    8-00.00  
 15 Amanda Bremness           SO Cadott               7-06.00    7-06.00  
 16 Kirsten LaBlanc           SR Clear Lake           7-09.00    7-06.00  
 -- Kayla Laufenberg          JR Lincoln              8-06.00         NH  
 
Girls Long Jump Division 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Jena Heidmann             SR Edgar               17-03.75   17-01.50   NWI  10   
     16-06.75(NWI) 16-08.50(NWI) 16-01.50(NWI) 16-04.75(NWI) 16-04.75(NWI) 17-01.50(NWI)
  2 Jenna Ladsten             JR Blair-Taylor        17-01.50   17-00.25   NWI   8   
     16-07.25(NWI) FOUL      16-10.75(NWI) FOUL      17-00.25(NWI) 16-06.25(NWI)
  3 Leah Nass                 SR Manitowoc Luther    17-04.00   16-11.25   NWI   6   
     16-04.75(NWI) 16-10.50(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL      16-11.25(NWI)
  4 Hayley Bresina            SR McDonell Central    16-04.75   16-09.00   NWI   5   
     16-04.25(NWI) 15-11.50(NWI) FOUL      16-09(NWI) 16-03.75(NWI) 16-08(NWI)
  5 Taylor Sherry             SR Kickapoo/La Farg    16-05.50   16-08.50   NWI   4   
     16-00(NWI) 16-00.50(NWI) 16-08.50(NWI) 16-03.25(NWI) 15-10(NWI) 16-08.50(NWI)
  6 Katelyn Hoppman           SR Southwestern        16-07.75   16-08.00   NWI   3   
     15-09.50(NWI) 15-09.75(NWI) 16-00.25(NWI) 16-08(NWI) FOUL      16-00.25(NWI)
  7 Carly Maves               FR Newman              17-02.00   16-07.50   NWI   2   
     16-01.25(NWI) 16-01.50(NWI) 16-07.50(NWI) 15-01.50(NWI) 16-01.25(NWI) 15-08(NWI)
  8 Joana Villar              SR Rio                 16-10.50   16-06.25   NWI   1   
     15-08.50(NWI) FOUL      16-04.50(NWI) 16-04.25(NWI) 16-06.25(NWI) 15-04.25(NWI)
  9 Jessika Dieringer         FR Ozaukee             16-07.50   16-06.00   NWI 
     14-08.75(NWI) 16-06(NWI) 16-02(NWI) 15-06.25(NWI) 16-04.25(NWI) 16-05.25(NWI)
 10 Lindsey Kirchman          SR Algoma              16-04.75   15-08.75   NWI 
     15-08.75(NWI) 13-11.75(NWI) 14-11(NWI) FOUL      14-04.75(NWI) FOUL     
 11 Brianna Wirkus            JR Marathon            16-09.00   15-06.50   NWI 
     15-06.50(NWI) FOUL      FOUL                 
 12 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk          16-04.00   15-04.75   NWI 
     15-04.75(NWI) 14-09(NWI) 15-03.50(NWI)            
 13 Elizabeth Manlick         JR Columbus Catholi    16-09.50   15-04.00   NWI 
     14-08.25(NWI) 14-10.50(NWI) 15-04(NWI)            
 14 Megan Steinberger         JR Glenwood City       15-09.50   14-10.25   NWI 
     14-04(NWI) 14-05(NWI) 14-10.25(NWI)            
 15 Aleyna Goerlitz           JR Owen-Withee         15-05.50   14-09.25   NWI 
     14-08.75(NWI) FOUL      14-09.25(NWI)            
 16 Molly Green               SR Spring Valley       15-05.75   14-08.75   NWI 
     FOUL      FOUL      14-08.75(NWI)            
 
Girls Triple Jump Division 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Tessa Thurs               SR Edgar               34-07.00   36-02.50   NWI  10   
     36-02.50(-0.0) 35-08.75(-0.0) 35-00.75(-0.0) 34-09.75(-0.0) 35-04.25(-0.0) 35-02.50(-0.0)
  2 Leah Nass                 SR Manitowoc Luther    36-06.50   35-02.00   NWI   8   
     35-02(-0.0) FOUL      34-11.75(-0.0) 34-04.25(-0.0) 33-04.75(-0.0) FOUL     
  3 Shante Williams           SO Algoma              34-06.50   34-06.75   NWI   6   
     32-02.75(-0.0) 32-09.50(-0.0) 33-10(-0.0) 34-06.75(-0.0) 32-08.50(-0.0) 33-01(-0.0)
  4 Jen Wellnitz              SO Black Hawk          33-08.50   34-06.50   NWI   5   
     32-04.25(-0.0) 33-10.75(-0.0) 34-01.25(-0.0) 34-06.50(-0.0) 33-06.50(-0.0) 34-05(-0.0)
  5 Aleyna Goerlitz           JR Owen-Withee         33-08.75   34-01.00   NWI   4   
     32-10.25(-0.0) 33-00(-0.0) 33-04(-0.0) 33-07(-0.0) 33-03.25(-0.0) 34-01(-0.0)
  6 Hayley Bresina            SR McDonell Central    34-01.00   34-00.75   NWI   3   
     32-08.75(-0.0) 33-08.50(-0.0) 34-00.75(-0.0) 33-03.50(-0.0) 33-03.25(-0.0) FOUL     
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  7 Marianna Esveld           JR Fall River          33-08.00   33-11.75   NWI   2   
     31-10.50(-0.0) FOUL      33-11.75(-0.0) 32-02.50(-0.0) 33-09(-0.0) 32-10.75(-0.0)
  8 Sam Ackerman              SO Fennimore           35-00.00   33-09.50   NWI   1   
     FOUL      33-01.75(-0.0) 33-09.50(-0.0) 33-03(-0.0) FOUL      32-03.75(-0.0)
  9 Ariana Shank              SR Sheboygan Area L    33-07.50   33-05.75   NWI 
     30-00.25(-0.0) 32-08(-0.0) 33-05.75(-0.0) FOUL      32-00.25(-0.0) 33-00.50(-0.0)
 10 Stormy Gerndt             JR Suring              33-10.25   33-04.50   NWI 
     33-00.25(-0.0) 32-10.75(-0.0) 33-04.50(-0.0) 31-05(-0.0) 33-03.25(-0.0) 32-06.25(-0.0)
 11 Holly Denfeld             JR Edgar               34-06.50   33-03.00   NWI 
     31-06.50(-0.0) 33-03(-0.0) 32-10(-0.0)            
 12 Betsy Schreier            FR Cashton             34-03.75   32-10.75   NWI 
     32-07.25(-0.0) 32-07.75(-0.0) 32-10.75(-0.0)            
 13 Shelby Sikora             SR Colfax              33-00.00   32-07.25   NWI 
     31-11(-0.0) 32-03.25(-0.0) 32-07.25(-0.0)            
 14 Maria Juarez              SR Tri-County          34-04.00   32-00.50   NWI 
     FOUL      31-06.50(-0.0) 32-00.50(-0.0)            
 15 Michelle Hecimovich       FR Chequamegon         32-06.25   31-06.00   NWI 
     FOUL      31-06(-0.0) 31-03.75(-0.0)            
 16 Amanda Adams              SR Belmont             33-07.25   30-08.00   NWI 
     30-00(-0.0) 30-03.25(-0.0) 30-08(-0.0)            
 
Girls Shot Put Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Kennedy Blahnik           SO Algoma              44-11.50   47-11.00   10   
      42-01.75  47-11  44-05.25  42-01  41-08.25  46-08
  2 Kailee Kamps              SR Belmont             42-01.25   45-07.25    8   
      38-11  39-07.50  ND  41-11.50  44-05.25  45-07.25
  3 Katy Rutz                 SR Amherst             39-03.25   40-04.25    6   
      40-04.25  36-11.25  ND  ND  38-00  39-00.25
  4 Karissa LeCaptain         SR Algoma              38-10.50   40-03.75    5   
      40-03.75  37-01.25  38-11.25  38-01  40-01.75  39-11
  5 JoHannah Theisen          SO Regis               41-05.00   37-03.75    4   
      ND  34-06.50  36-05.75  36-05.75  ND  37-03.75
  6 Rachel Stone              SR Regis               36-01.50   37-00.50    3   
      36-01  37-00.50  32-03.25  33-05  35-00.50  36-09
  7 Cassidy Detert            FR Marion              36-10.25   36-09.25    2   
      31-10  ND  36-09.25  33-10.50  33-02.50  31-06.50
  8 Kirsten Henry             JR Fennimore           37-09.00   35-09.00    1   
      ND  33-02.75  34-05.25  35-09  33-11.75  ND
  9 Kendra Antony             JR Melrose-Mindoro     38-06.25   35-07.75  
      32-09.50  34-04.50  35-05  34-08.75  33-09.75  35-07.75
 10 Emily Nowak               SR Edgar               35-10.75   34-06.75  
      32-08.50  34-03.25  ND  34-06.75  33-06.50  ND
 11 Lydia Pomeroy             SR Hilbert             36-03.00   34-02.25  
      33-08  34-02.25  ND            
 12 Ellen Sikorski            SR Cadott              37-06.00   33-03.25  
      ND  ND  33-03.25            
 13 Jordyn Laufenberg         JR River Ridge         34-06.75   33-02.25  
      30-00.50  31-07  33-02.25            
 14 Lindsay Rutz              SO Amherst             36-04.50   33-01.25  
      32-03.50  ND  33-01.25            
 15 Chelsea Larson            SR Webster             35-08.00   33-00.50  
      30-00.75  ND  33-00.50            
 16 Megan Petty               SR Rio                 35-08.50   32-11.25  
      30-09.25  32-11.25  ND            
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Girls Discus Throw Division 3
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Kennedy Blahnik           SO Algoma                133-06     146-03   10   
      135-05  ND  146-03  134-07  143-06  ND
  2 Kailee Kamps              SR Belmont               132-02     132-11    8   
      114-07  132-11  132-05  126-09  128-10  ND
  3 Katy Rutz                 SR Amherst               117-07     127-07    6   
      120-11  118-09  109-05  119-05  ND  127-07
  4 Natalie Parker            SR Saint Mary's Spr      111-06     121-09    5   
      113-10  121-09  106-11  115-05  119-02  101-00
  5 Cassidy Detert            FR Marion                109-09     121-02    4   
      ND  107-09  116-11  99-03  108-11  121-02
  6 Leah Nass                 SR Manitowoc Luther      115-03     121-00    3   
      121-00  103-02  ND  117-07  105-08  102-06
  7 Lydia Pomeroy             SR Hilbert               114-04     110-09    2   
      91-09  107-08  110-09  103-08  100-03  107-03
  8 Melinda Svedja            JR Lena/St. Thomas       106-11     109-09    1   
      108-09  106-05  109-09  83-04  ND  102-07
  9 Haily McGowan             SR Darlington            106-04     107-11  
      100-09  104-02  107-02  107-11  106-01  106-08
 10 Taylor Kohls              FR Gillett               107-06     106-06  
      106-06  89-03  ND  90-02  95-02  103-05
 11 Maddie Erickson           SR Glenwood City         105-03     106-01  
      99-01  FOUL  106-01            
 12 Preston Kopp              JR Cuba City             104-03     101-07  
      87-03  101-07  98-11            
 13 Jessica Durst             JR Ithaca                103-05     101-07  
      101-07  FOUL  FOUL            
 14 Taylor Gordon             SR Rib Lake              105-08     100-07  
      83-09  90-04  100-07            
 15 Ellen Sikorski            SR Cadott                100-03      90-10  
      FOUL  89-02  90-10            
 16 Kendra Wickersham         JR Bruce                  98-10      89-06  
      89-06  85-05  FOUL            
 
             Women - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Milw. Riverside University  37        2) Plymouth                   34   
    3) Milw. Bradley Technical     30        4) La Crosse Logan            29   
    5) Neenah                      24        6) Arrowhead                  21   
    7) Wisconsin Lutheran          20        7) Fond du Lac                20   
    7) Shawano Community           20       10) Waukesha West              19   
   10) New Richmond                19       10) Verona Area                19   
   13) Waunakee                    18       14) Divine Savior Holy Angels  17   
   15) Milw. King                  16       16) Hamilton                   15   
   16) Wauwatosa East              15       18) Madison La Follette        14   
   19) D.C. Everest                13       19) West Bend West             13   
   21) Lakeland Union              12       22) Monona Grove               11   
   22) Union Grove                 11       22) Madison Memorial           11   
   25) Menomonie                   10.50    26) Ashwaubenon                10   
   26) Kenosha Tremper             10       26) Westosha Central           10   
   26) Greenfield                  10       26) Madison West               10   
   31) Wausau West                  9       31) Grafton                     9   
   33) Middleton                    8       33) Brookfield East             8   
   33) Baraboo                      8       36) Hudson                      7   
   36) Mukwonago                    7       36) Bay Port                    7   
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   36) Seymour                      7       36) Sauk Prairie                7   
   41) Racine Case                  6       41) Kaukauna                    6   
   41) Menomonee Falls              6       44) Pius XI                     5   
   44) Slinger                      5       44) Janesville Craig            5   
   44) West Allis Central           5       44) Brookfield Central          5   
   44) Oconomowoc                   5       50) Milwaukee Hamilton          4   
   50) Watertown                    4       50) Muskego                     4   
   50) Wausau East                  4       50) Nicolet                     4   
   50) Kimberly                     4       56) Green Bay Southwest         3   
   56) Burlington                   3       56) Holmen                      3   
   56) Rhinelander                  3       56) Sun Prairie                 3   
   56) Manitowoc Lincoln            3       62) Hortonville                 2   
   62) Beaver Dam                   2       62) Merrill                     2   
   62) Waterford                    2       62) Madison East                2   
   67) Waukesha South               1       67) Homestead                   1   
   67) Superior                     1       67) Waupaca                     1   
   67) Whitefish Bay                1       67) South Milwaukee             1   
   73) Green Bay Preble             0.50                                        
 
             Women - Division 2 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Aquinas                     31.50     2) Platteville                28   
    3) Dodgeville/Min Point        27        3) Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau   27   
    5) Wrightstown                 26        5) Osceola                    26   
    7) Whitewater                  25        8) Xavier                     23   
    9) Lake Mills                  22       10) Dominican                  20   
   11) Shorewood                   19       11) Catholic Memorial          19   
   13) Columbus                    18       13) Notre Dame                 18   
   15) Chilton                     17       16) Somerset                   15   
   17) Northwestern                14.50    18) Freedom                    14   
   18) Ellsworth                   14       18) McFarland                  14   
   18) East Troy                   14       22) Bloomer                    13   
   23) Sturgeon Bay                12       24) Kettle Moraine Lutheran    11   
   25) Marinette                   10       25) Brodhead/Juda              10   
   25) Ladysmith                   10       28) Two Rivers                  9   
   28) Fox Valley Lutheran          9       28) Kiel                        9   
   28) Omro                         9       32) Little Chute                8   
   32) Big Foot                     8       32) Arcadia                     8   
   32) West Salem                   8       32) Richland Center             8   
   32) Oconto                       8       38) Mauston                     7   
   38) Madison Edgewood             7       40) Milw. Lutheran              6   
   40) Tomahawk                     6       40) Lakeside Lutheran           6   
   40) Wittenberg-Birnamwood        6       40) Sparta                      6   
   40) Peshtigo                     6       40) Mishicot                    6   
   47) Berlin                       5       47) Altoona                     5   
   47) Jefferson                    5       47) Spooner                     5   
   51) Random Lake                  4.50    52) Mosinee                     4   
   52) Belleville/New Glarus        4       52) Lodi                        4   
   55) Medford Area                 3       55) Colby                       3   
   55) Mount Horeb                  3       58) New Holstein                2   
   58) Adams-Friendship             2       58) Wisconsin Dells             2   
   58) Marshall                     2       58) Clintonville                2   
   58) Brown Deer                   2       58) Sheboygan Falls             2   
   58) Viroqua                      2       66) Prescott                    1   
   67) Black River Falls            0.50    67) St. Thomas More             0.50
   67) Elk Mound                    0.50                                        
 
             Women - Division 3 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
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===============================================================================
    1) Edgar                      112        2) Manitowoc Lutheran         51   
    3) Algoma                      35        4) University Lake School     28   
    4) Shell Lake                  28        6) Wild Rose                  25   
    7) Spring Valley               22        7) Saint Mary's Springs       22   
    9) Cambridge                   19        9) Newman Catholic            19   
   11) Oshkosh Lourdes             18       12) Reedsville                 16   
   12) Belmont                     16       14) Assumption                 15   
   14) Black Hawk                  15       14) Brookfield Academy         15   
   17) Blair-Taylor                14       18) Elmwood/Plum City          13   
   18) Lena/St. Thomas Academy     13       18) Kickapoo/La Farge          13   
   21) Darlington                  12       21) Amherst                    12   
   23) Cashton                      9       24) McDonell Central            8   
   24) Pittsville                   8       24) Markesan                    8   
   24) Southwestern                 8       28) Catholic Central            7   
   28) Sheboygan Area Lutheran      7       28) Regis                       7   
   31) Flambeau                     6       31) Marathon                    6   
   31) Webster                      6       31) Marion                      6   
   31) Boyceville                   6       36) North Crawford              5   
   36) Columbus Catholic            5       36) Albany                      5   
   36) Ozaukee                      5       40) Manawa                      4   
   40) Spencer                      4       40) Clear Lake                  4   
   40) Pecatonica/Argyle            4       40) Fennimore                   4   
   40) Owen-Withee                  4       40) Deerfield                   4   
   47) Fall River                   3.60    48) Auburndale                  3   
   48) Alma/Pepin                   3       48) Living Word Lutheran        3   
   48) Pardeeville                  3       48) Cuba City                   3   
   53) Hilbert                      2       53) Augusta                     2   
   55) Princeton/Green Lake         1       55) Cassville                   1   
   55) Benton/Scales Mound          1       55) Rio                         1   
   59) Suring                       0.60    59) Lake Country Lutheran       0.60
   59) Tri-County                   0.60    59) Chequamegon                 0.60
 
              Women - Wheelchair - Team Rankings - 5 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Fort Atkinson               38        2) Oconomowoc                 36   
    3) Franklin                    27        4) Janesville Craig           16   
    5) Royall                       5        6) Waukesha South              3   
 
              Men - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Brookfield East             35        2) Brookfield Central         30   
    3) Janesville Craig            28        4) West De Pere               27   
    5) Pius XI                     26        6) La Crosse Central          25   
    7) Arrowhead                   24        8) Grafton                    21   
    9) Lakeland Union              20       10) Monona Grove               19   
   11) Milw. Riverside University  18       12) Mukwonago                  17   
   13) Cedarburg                   16       13) Hudson                     16   
   13) Rice Lake                   16       16) Green Bay Preble           15.50
   17) Nicolet                     15       18) Whitefish Bay              14   
   18) Kimberly                    14       18) Marshfield                 14   
   21) Kettle Moraine              13       21) Oconomowoc                 13   
   23) Beaver Dam                  12       24) Homestead                  11   
   24) Waterford                   11       26) Wauwatosa West             10   
   26) Madison La Follette         10       26) Germantown                 10   
   29) Waukesha South               9       29) Racine Park                 9   
   31) Marquette University         8       31) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln    8   
   31) Kenosha Bradford             8       31) Wisconsin Lutheran          8   
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   35) Seymour                      7       35) Madison West                7   
   35) Sheboygan North              7       38) Madison Memorial            6   
   38) Milton                       6       38) Green Bay Southwest         6   
   38) Stevens Point                6       42) Neenah                      5.50
   42) Waukesha West                5.50    44) Franklin                    5   
   44) River Falls                  5       46) Verona Area                 4   
   46) Janesville Parker            4       46) Ashwaubenon                 4   
   46) Waunakee                     4       46) Madison East                4   
   46) Holmen                       4       52) Burlington                  3.50
   52) D.C. Everest                 3.50    54) Wauwatosa East              3   
   54) Appleton North               3       56) Merrill                     2   
   56) Portage                      2       58) Fond du Lac                 1   
   58) Pulaski                      1       58) Appleton East               1   
   58) Sun Prairie                  1       58) Bay Port                    1   
   63) Slinger                      0.50                                        
 
              Men - Division 2 - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Belleville/New Glarus       42        2) Dodgeville/Min Point       37   
    3) East Troy                   31.50     4) Madison Edgewood           28   
    4) Aquinas                     28        6) Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau   27   
    7) Clintonville                26        8) Marinette                  22   
    8) Monroe                      22       10) Luxemburg-Casco            21   
   11) Shorewood                   20       11) Wautoma/Faith Christian A  20   
   13) Platteville                 18.50    14) Waupun                     15   
   14) Black River Falls           15       16) Lake Mills                 14   
   17) Milw. Lutheran              13       17) Catholic Memorial          13   
   17) Amery                       13       17) Winneconne                 13   
   21) Nekoosa                     12       21) Brown Deer                 12   
   21) Mount Horeb                 12       24) Freedom                    11   
   25) Parkview                    10       25) Peshtigo                   10   
   27) Somerset                     9       28) Omro                        8   
   28) Weyauwega-Fremont            8       28) Little Chute                8   
   31) Ashland                      7       32) Ellsworth                   6.50
   33) Bloomer                      6       33) Xavier                      6   
   33) Barron                       6       36) Neillsville                 5.50
   37) Wisconsin Heights/Barnevel   5       37) Kenosha St. Joseph          5   
   37) Pewaukee                     5       37) Jefferson                   5   
   37) McFarland                    5       42) Medford Area                4   
   42) Shoreland Lutheran           4       42) Whitewater                  4   
   42) Turner                       4       42) Saint John's NW Military    4   
   42) Chilton                      4       48) Northwestern                3   
   48) St. Croix Central            3       48) Southern Door               3   
   48) Ripon                        3       48) Lodi                        3   
   48) University School of Milw    3       54) Mauston                     2   
   54) Hayward                      2       54) Winnebago Lutheran Aca.     2   
   54) Prescott                     2       54) Big Foot                    2   
   54) Notre Dame                   2       54) Northland Pines             2   
   54) Two Rivers                   2       62) Oconto Falls                1   
   62) Mosinee                      1       62) West Salem                  1   
   62) Baldwin-Woodville            1                                           
 
              Men - Division 3 - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Edgar                       44.50     2) Marathon                   43   
    3) Rosholt                     33        3) Brookfield Academy         33   
    5) Hilbert                     31        6) Princeton/Green Lake       30.50
    7) Saint Mary's Springs        30        8) The Prairie School         28   
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    9) Whitehall                   25       10) Southwestern               23   
   11) Cuba City                   22       12) Wild Rose                  21   
   13) Tri-County                  20       13) Darlington                 20   
   15) McDonell Central            16       15) Crivitz                    16   
   15) Algoma                      16       15) Ithaca                     16   
   19) Regis                       13       19) Stratford                  13   
   19) Athens                      13       22) Chequamegon                11   
   23) Lena/St. Thomas Academy     10       24) Webster                     9   
   25) Ozaukee                      8.50    26) Seneca                      8   
   26) Melrose-Mindoro              8       26) River Ridge                 8   
   29) Fall River                   6       29) Pardeeville                 6   
   29) Blair-Taylor                 6       29) Bruce                       6   
   33) Gillett                      5       33) Catholic Central            5   
   33) Sevastopol                   5       33) Coleman                     5   
   33) Eleva-Strum                  5       33) Newman Catholic             5   
   33) Shiocton                     5       40) Reedsville                  4   
   40) Rio                          4       40) Colfax                      4   
   43) Hillsboro                    3       43) Manitowoc Lutheran          3   
   43) Wisconsin School for the D   3       46) Albany                      2   
   46) Independence Gilmanton       2       46) Waterloo                    2   
   46) Glenwood City                2       46) Assumption                  2   
   51) Riverdale                    1       51) Kohler                      1   
   51) Shullsburg                   1       54) Racine Lutheran             0.50
 
              Men - Wheelchair - Team Rankings - 5 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) West Bend East              36        2) Verona Area                32   
    3) Cedarburg                   27        4) Greendale                  26   
    5) Sun Prairie                 13        6) Waupun Area                 7   


